

# FAIRFAX, INC.

114 County Road 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, Ohio 45619-0400

Phone Number: 740-867-2727 Fax Number: 740-867-2727

E-mail: fairfaxinc@verizon.net

# **FAX TRANSMITTAL**

To: Frank Whittaker

Company: State of WV Purchasing Division

Phone No.: 304-558-2316 Fax No.: 304-558-3970 From: Doak Russell
Date: March 05, 2009
No. of Pages w/ Cover: 11
Hard Copy to Follow: No

If you do not receive all pages, please contact our office at the telephone number listed above

Message:



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for ARTHUR PROPERTY AND ARTHUR PROPERT

	-					
1	S	CS	0	3	8	

FRANK WHITTAKER 104-558-2316

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WEST VIRGINIA 201 BROOKS STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

340-0323

Sandresteckieskonderektorablerhorge

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fairfax, inc.

114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

DATE PRIN	iev ten	MECESALE	SHPVA		F.G.B.	PREMATA VERNO
01/26/	2009			DED OPEN	ING TIME 01	30PM
BID OPENING DATE	02/26/	UOP CAT	TEMANUMBER		MINIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	GOMMON C	***				
001	ROOFING MAIN	T 1.	910-66	NSTALLAT	ION	\$ 158,415.00
1	ROOFING MAIN	TENANCE, R	Testin, min			
	THE WEST VIR SOLICITING B THE ROOF AT PER THE ATTA	GINIA PUBL 105 FROM R 201 BROOKS CHED SPECI	ESPONSIBLE STREET, CH	VENDORS TARLESTON,	WV 25301	·
	11, 2009 @ 1	.0:00AN AT	END THE MAND	ATORY PRI	LD ON FEBRUARY CHARLESTON, WV 3-BID MEETING TDIVIDUAL MAY PRE-BID	
	TRANK WHITT	AKER VIA E AT 304-558	AY BE SUBMIT MAIL AT FRAN -4115. DEADI 09 AT 3:00 E	INE FOR	TWINDSKINN A . CO. A	·
	EXHIBIT 5			Primary and the Primary and th	•	
	TION FOR A REQUIRES EA SUBMIT AT T	PUBLIC IMP CH VENDOR HE SAME TI	THAT SUBMITS THAT SUBMITS THE AN AFFIDA TO PURCHASING WITH THE BILL	AVIT OF C AFFIDAV D AS EVIL	COMPLIANCE WITH VIT MUST BE DENCE OF THE	
	<del>-}</del> -/		DEVENUE SAUE FORTE	HME ARIZEONDIT	KONS IDATE	
SIGNATURE	SIDIA	WANT DOE	ak Russell	FLEPHONE 40-	867-2727	March 05,2009
TITLE	resident	755-(	0.677002		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>	MHEN RESPONDIN	IG TO REG. INS	ERT NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

en adores e coeres condencento da el anto la como

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



TILE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Fairfax, Inc.

114 Co. Rd. 3

Requ	est	for
Quo		

BEST STANDARD BY PSC903B

FRANK WHITTAKER 104-558-2316

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WEST VIRGINIA 201 BROOKS STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

Ħ	P.O. i Chesapeal	30x 400 ke, OH 45	\$255550	LESTON, WV 301 3	40-0323	
BATE PAINT		us of Saue	SHP VIA	FøB	FREGRET TERMS	
01/26/2	2009					
BID OPENING DATE:	02/26/2 GUANTITY	GUP SIG	TEMNUMBER	DENTING TIME UNIT PRICE	O1 - 3 OPM	
	XHIBIT 10					
,	addendum acki	OWLEDGEME	TT'			
1	ADDENOUM (S) A	ND HAVE M	CEIPT OF THE FOI ADE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	SID D	
,	ADDENDUM NOS	l [		'		:
]	0.1	02-24-	\$009 			
,	TO. 2					
	do. 3		***			-
	NO. 4 .					
	ndo. 5 .	····	* * *			
	UNDERSTAND ADDENDUM(S) 1	THAT FAIL	TRE TO CONFIRM THE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	THE	
	VENDOR MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE M	Y VERBAL ADE DURING AN	Y	
1.	drat DISCUSS:	ton hald b	ATWEEN VENDOR'S	REPRESENTATIV	es	
	INFORMATIONAL	tssued_IN	I IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE		
•	SPECIFICATIO	ns by an	FICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.		
	KXa	it fus	Doak Russell	NATURE		
- Andrews of the state of the s	Fairfax	1		MPANY		
	March 0	5, 2009	DA Everisés de por temos audoc	TE NOTIONS		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

<b>SSP</b>	ON	IMB		2.3	288
	PS	<u>C9</u>	0.3	8	

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WEST VIRGINIA 201 BROOKS STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301 340-0323

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

		FEALE	Ship via	FOH	FREIGHTTERMS
01/2 BID OPENING D	6/2009   AUE:	<u></u>			
LINE	00077888 9886889-000-02040-0-02-04-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-	T CAT	THEN ALPHABER	LINT CROP	MG0.E TRICMA
	REV. 11/96		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
	KEV. 11/96				
		CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE		٠
	DEON STOCINES C	מייא שייי פיסיווי	E 21-11-2 REQUIE	א מאשיי פיפי	
			FORM CONTRACTING		
	STATE MUST BE I	ICENSED	THE WEST VIRGI	NIA CONTRACTORS	
			WERED TO ISSUE T	HE CONTRACTORS LS LICENSE MAY BE	
,			FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI		
	CAPITOL COMPLEX	, BULLDI	NG 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305. TELEPHO	NE (304	) 558-7890.		
	WEST VIRGINIA S	TATE COD	E 21-11-11 REQUI	res any	
			NCLUDE THE CONTR	ACTORS	
,	LICENSE NUMBER	ON THEIR	вир.	,	
	BIDDER TO COMPI	ere:			
	CONTRACTORS NAM	ie:	Fairfax,	Inc.	
			WV008334		
	CONTRACTORS LIC	ENSE NO		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
			ILL BE REQUIRED		
<b> </b> 	A PURCHASE OFF			TO ISSUANCE OF	
			,	•	
		APP	LICABLE LAW		
				G DIVISION RULES	
İ			E INFORMATION PR		
			ION" ISSUED BY T THORITY GOVERNIN		
	PROCUREMENT.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	`	
SIGNATURE		SEERE	(ERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO) TELEPHONE	VOTIONS DATE	7.7
TITLE /	FEN	······································			
111 LIE				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (PARELY) (0) (QE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotation	

BEO NUME	
PSC9	038

<b>⊗PA</b>	GΕ	(32)	8
	9		

FRANK WHITTAKER

YE Z

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WEST VIRGINIA 201 BROOKS STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

340-0323

01/26/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE GRANTITY LICE 365 STEM NUMBER UNITERICE AND	pri .
LINE CHARTITY LICE SAC STELLIGIANDERS LIGHT-PERCE ANGS	<b>I</b> VI
3 20 795	
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM	
PLEASE PROVIDE A PAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID:	
Doak Russell	
Dody Vasserr	
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT	<b>§</b>
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	
740-867-2727	,
	ĺ
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ PSC9038 ****** TOTAL:	,
	·
SEE HEVERSE CIDE CON TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE TELEPRONE DATE	
F F	D ABOVE

12

# PRICE OUOTE

Price of Roof Replacement

Price for replacement of the metal decking

Total bid

\$ 158,415.00

\$ 16.00 sq. ft.

S 158,415.00



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-10-5

STAT	E OF WI	est virginia		
coul	NTY OF	CABELL	, TO-WIT:	
<b>T</b> .		RUSSELL	, after being first duly sworn, depose a	nď
1.	I am a	n employee of _	FAIRFAX, INC. (Company Name)	and,
2.	I do he	reby attest tha	FAIRFAY, /NC. (Company Name)	
	policy	is in compliance	en drug free workplace policy and that su with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.	ich
The	above st	atements are s	worn to under the penalty of perjury.	
		, A	By: How Kull R boak Title: Parside T	No seut
	•		Date: <u>MARCH</u> 04, 2009	
Tak	en, subs	cribed and swo	n to before me this 04 <sup>rd</sup> day of MAE	2009
	Ay som	ME OF WEST VIRGINATION OF THE PROPERTY PUBLIC OF THE PROPERTY	(Notary Eutolic)	There
CO	IS AFFI MPLY W FIDAVI IE BID.	rpyrii 1871 <i>)</i> [[[[[[[	PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE TO SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICAT	<del></del>

#### BID BOND

BOND #261047-11

INOW ALL HEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE, THE UNDERSIGNED FATREAY, INC.
P O BOX 400, CHESAPEAKE, OH 45619 AS PRINCIPAL, AND
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY AS SURETY, ARE HEREBY HELD AND
FIRMLY BOUND UNTO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, PURCHASING DIVISION AS OWNER IN THE
PENAL SUM OF NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED &00/100 FOR THE PAYMENT OF WHICH, WELL AND
TRULY TO BE MADE, WE HEREBY JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY BIND OURSELVES, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS.
SIGNED, THIS 5TH DAY OF MARCH , NY 2009
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLICATION IS SUCH THAT WHEREAS THE PRINCIPAL HAS
SUBMITTED TO STAATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIV. A CERTAIN BID, ATTACHED
HERETO AND HEREBY MADE A PART HEREOF TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN WRITING, FOR THE
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WEST VIRGINIA, 201 BROOKS STREET, CHARLESTON, WV 25301

THE LANGUAGE OF THE CONTRACT NOTWITHSTANDING, IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT SURETY HAS NO WARRANTY RESPONSIBILITY BEYOND TWO YEARS FROM COMPLETION OF THE WORDS THE PRINCIPAL ON THIS BOND.

NOW, THEREFORE,

- (A) It said Bld shall be rejected, or in the alternate,
- (B) If said Bid shall be accepted and the principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the form of contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said contract, and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing asterials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the a resment created by the acceptance of said Bid.

Then this obligation shall be wold, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect: It being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

BID BOND: Page 1 of 2

(L.S.)

THE SURETY, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HEREBY STIPULATES AND AGREES THAT THE OBLIGATIONS OF SAID SURETY AND ITS BOND SHALL BE IN NO WAY IMPAIRED OR AFFECTED BY ANY EXTENSION OF THE TIME WITHIN WHICH THE OWNER HAY ACCEPT SUCH BID; AND SAID SURETY DOES HEREBY WAIVE NOTICE OF ANY SUCH EXTENSION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SURETY HAVE HEREUNTO SET THEIR HANDS AND SEALS, AND SUCH OF THEM AS ARE CORPORATIONS HAVE CAUSED THEIR CORPORATE SEALS TO BE HERETO AFFIXED AND THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY THEIR PROPER OFFICERS. THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST SET FORTH ABOVE.

FAIRFAX, INC.

PRINCIPAL R. DOAK RUSSELL, PRESIDENT

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

SURETY

èv.

BEENDA C. POFF, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

IMPORTANT Surety companies executing bonds must appear on the Treasury Department's most current list (Circular 570 as amended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

#### ROMERSON ALEGRANES

ENDMICANICONTRACTORS INDEMINICA COMPANY DISTRIBUSCATES SUBETY COMPANY A.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE FOR PARTY

K NOW ALL MEN' BY THESE PRESENTS. That Appendent Contractors Indepenity Company, w California componention, Unifed States Cruely Company a Macalana corporation and U.S. Specially insurance Compart. a Texas corporation (collectively, the Companies of English presents anche constitute and appoint.

## Charles W. Manning or Brenda G. Potfal Huntington. West Virgists

to program lawy Amorieves in sign certifical separate capacity of more than one is named above, with full power and authority below conserved in transment place and swad is execute, acknowledge and helive any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings in other instruments on conteners of smearing to include riders, amortiments, and consents of surely, providing the bond Dollars (\$ \*\*\*;000-000-00-10-\* ). \*\*\*The value \*\* penalty times not exceed

This Planter of Attorney Boath expire without further action on March 18, 2011. This flower of Attorney is granted under and by unition by of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies

the arrest of the frequent and best distributed by Argenty and Secretary of any Assistant Secretary Salt de and it increased with that the natural management of any Assistant Secretary Salt de and it increased with that the salt and the salt of the Comment and the fall of the fall of the Comment and the fall of the fall of the fall of the Comment and the fall of the fall

phorons in fact that the perfect and antically be and as the manual and contains to the control of the control

IN WHINESS WHEELED. Trace amountees have caused this instrument to be stepped and their comportion and the hereto at the election. 16" day of tide 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRUCTOR INDEBNITY COMPANY TERMILOSIATIS SOREY, COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals







Situle of California

County of Los Augoles

On this 15th care by tall, 2008; before me, denoral Reese, a nature public, personally appeared Daniell P. Agustar, Vice President of American Confugions Indemnity Company, United States Supery Company and U.S. Speciality Insurance Company who proved to me in the passe of subsection evidence in the dispersion whose agent is subsectived to the within instrument and acknowledged to me, that he acquired the same of the subsective and the boy the secretary of the abstract and acknowledged to me, that he acquired the same of the subsection and acknowledged to me, that he acquired the same of the subsection of the subsection of the same of the instrument.

LESTIFF under PENALTY OF PERIUPLY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct WITNESS by hand and ortical scal.

Segulation (AMA) AND AREA SHE (Seat)



Li Jeannie I kurs Aspisium Secretary of American Centraltons indemnity Company. Introd States Sucry Company and II S Specially Inspense Company do herary gardly dupting above and foregoing is a frae and correct copy of a Power of Actories elected by sucry ompanies, which is still on full foregrand effects faulterrone; the assumons of the Beards of Directors and out on the Power of Anterney are in full force and effect.

(Whersoft) I have hereinto settiny hand ard affixed for scale of said Companies at Los Angeles. California bis. 5TH. day MARCI 2009

Corporate Seas

AgeneysNo \$ 648.00



( BOMOL ZAGO

Jeannie J. Kim. Assistant Secretary

	1	4
RFQ No.		

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

## VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virglnia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West	Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is f	nereby certified that the vendor
affirms and acknowledges the information in this	Surgaria sun is in combusine A	vith the requirements as stated.
Fairf	ax, Inc,	
Vendor's Name:Authorized Signature:	Date:	March 05, 2009
Authorized Signature. Revised 01/01/09) R. Doak R	ussell - President	